| RESOLUTION NO. |  |
|----------------|--|
|                |  |

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPOINTING CITY COMMISSION MEMBERS AS THE VOTING AND ALTERNATE VOTING DELEGATES FOR THE BROWARD COUNTY LEAGUE OF CITIES FOR 2023 – 2024.

WHEREAS, the Broward County League of Cities requests that the Hollywood City Commission designate its voting delegate and alternates for 2023 through 2024; and

WHEREAS, R-2022-066, adopted by the City Commission on March 17, 2022, appointed Commissioner Traci Callari as voting delegate, Commissioner Kevin Biederman as alternate delegate and Mayor Josh Levy as the second alternate delegate; and

WHEREAS, those appointments are expiring, and the City desires to maintain active participation in the Broward League of Cities and to appoint delegates for 2023 – 2024.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA.

<u>Section 1</u>: The foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.

| Section 2: That                     | is designated as the voting delegate, |    |     |        |
|-------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|----|-----|--------|
| as the alternate delegate, and      | =                                     | as | the | second |
| alternate delegate for 2023 - 2024. | _                                     |    |     |        |

<u>Section 3</u>: This Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, APPOINTING CITY COMMISSION MEMBERS AS THE VOTING AND ALTERNATE VOTING DELEGATES FOR THE BROWARD COUNTY LEAGUE OF CITIES FOR 2023 – 2024.

| PASSED AND ADOPTED this              | day of     | , 2023. |
|--------------------------------------|------------|---------|
|                                      | JOSH LEVY, | MAYOR   |
| ATTEST:                              |            |         |
| PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC<br>CITY CLERK |            |         |
| APPROVED AS TO FORM:                 |            |         |
| DOUGLAS R. GONZALES CITY ATTORNEY    |            |         |